
École Laura Secord School 
Weekly Reminder 

February 17 – 21, 2025 
 

WEEK AT A GLANCE – Subject to change 

 
                                                               SQUAD B PATROLS 

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 17    

• Louis Riel Day (No Classes) 
 

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 18 – Day 5   

• French Spirit Week – Wear a Red Tuque/Journée de la tuque rouge 

• GR 2 – 6 French Immersion Students – Reading Club Event 12 – 1 pm in Library 

• D&D Club Cancelled 

• Grade 4/5/6 Speed Skating Club 12:00 – 12:30 at RA Steen 
 

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 19 – Day 6    

• French Spirit Week – Checkered Shirt/ Chemise à carreaux 

• Orange Shirt Day (Laura Secord Student Initiative) 

• Grade 4/5/6 – Karate Club @ Noon in the Heritage Gym 

• Fire Drill 11:15 am 
 

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 20 – Day 1  

• French Spirit Week – Sash/Ceinture fléchée 

• UNESCO (Day 1) – Noon Library 

• Gordon Bell Open House 5:00 – 6:00 pm – Open to the public 

• Activity Day – Primary Classrooms & Student Leaders (AM) Intermediate Students (PM) Please Note:  Some 
activities will be held outside; we encourage students to dress appropriately for the weather. 
 

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 21 – Day 2   

• French Spirit Week - Dress like a Voyageur – the whole outfit/tout l’ ensemble (all the previous days at once) 

• Assembly & Sing Along - School-wide @ 1:00 pm in the Lynx Gym 

LOOKING AHEAD… 

o Tuesday, February 25, 2025 – Mobile Vision Clinic (All Day) 

o Thursday, February 27, 2025 – RM 309 & 313 Canadian Museum for Human Rights (All Day) 

o Friday, February 28, 2025 – Next Fun Food Day 
o Monday, March 3, 2025 – Concours D’Art Oratoire – 9:15 am in the Lynx Gym 
o From Monday, March 3, 2025, and Ending Thursday, May 15, 2025 - Non-Catchment and Outside of the 

Winnipeg Division Registrations (School of Choice). See WSD website for information. Student Registration 
o Tuesday, March 4, 2025 – P.A.C Meeting 6:00-7:30 pm in Heritage Gym 
o Wednesday, March 5, 2025 – The Anxious Generation Follow-up Discussion Night 6:00-7:30 pm in Lynx 

Gym 
o Thursday, March 6, 2025 – Winnipeg School Division Annual Speed Skating Races at Canada Life Centre @ 

300 Portage Avenue (Speed Skating Club) Details to follow 
o Tuesday, March 11, 2025 – Report Cards 
o Wednesday, March 12, 2025 – CCFM Freeze Frame RM 301, 303, 304 PM 
o Thursday, March 13, 2025 – Parent/Teacher Conferences (evening) 
o Friday, March 14, 2025 – Non-Instructional Day – Student-led Conferences (all day) 
o Tuesday, March 25, 2025 – Mobile Vision Clinic (all day) in Library 
o Thursday, March 27, 2025 – RM 309&313 Canadian Museum for Human Rights 
o Friday, March 28, 2025 – Fun Food Day 
o From Monday, March 31, 2025, to April 4, 2025 – Spring Break school is closed 

Next Non-Instructional Day (No Classes):  
o Friday, April 11, 2025 
o Friday, May 9, 2025 
o Monday, June 9, 2025- Laura Secord (only) Non-Instructional Day 

Volunteers Needed with Certification 

1. Mobile Vision Clinic – Tuesday, February 25th – please contact Melina Chow, 
melina.chow@gmail.com.  

2. Fun Food – Friday, Feb.28th - please contact Melina Chow, melina.chow@gmail.com. 
3. Classroom volunteers, please contact your classroom teacher. 
4. Library volunteers needed – please contact Erin Glover, eglover@wsd1.org. 
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